【 (Rev, 10/02)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settlngs ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u>v</u> v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark C. Joy: Whei-Neen Hsu	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Stockhausen, Inc.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nan Other	
02/03/2004 Execution Date:	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27406  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	No
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/741,271	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes V No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved;
Name: Smith Moore LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 North Greene Street, Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number: 502190
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	
9. Signature,	JSE THIS SPACE
Philip P. McCann  Name of Person Signing	April 26, 2004 Signature Date  Dover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARK C. JOY and WHEI-NEEN HSU, residing respectively at Greensboro, North Carolina, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SUPERABSORBENT POLYMER HAVING INCREASED RATE OF WATER ABSORPTION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on 19 December 2003; Application Serial No.: 10/741,271;

WHEREAS, Stockhausen, Inc., a North Carolina corporation doing business at Greensboro, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal.

In the presence of:

Witness

Mark C. Id

D

DATE: <u>2/3/04</u>

Witness

Whei-Neen Hsu

DATE: <u>2/3/04</u>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

Serial No. 10/741,271

Filing Date: 12/19/2003

I hereby certify that a Recordation Form Cover Sheet together with an Assignment are being transmitted by facsimile to 703-306-5995 under 37 C.F.R. §1.8 and is addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

This the 26th day of April, 2004.

Loma D. Selvaggio

PATENT REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0017